The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 103 / 2020

Date : 30th July, 2020

SUB: PAINTING AND SLOGAN WRITING COMPETITION ON THE THEME OF COVID - 19 STARTING ON SUNRISE DAY - 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation of our circular no. 93 dt. 17.07.2020, the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters along with Rajasthan State Bharat Scouts and Guides and Jawahar Kala Kendra, Art & Culture, Government of Rajasthan jointly organizing Painting and Slogan writing competition on the theme of Covid – 19 on Sunrise Day.

During this pandemic period BSG, NHQ has organized various activities and competitions virtually that have been great successes in motivating the Scouts and Guides. In continuation of this initiative, Rajasthan State Association of the Bharat Scouts and Guides intends to organize a month-long cultural campaign titled "SCOUTS GUIDES - 2020 AGAINST COVID-19" beginning with Scout Scarf Day/Scouting Sunrise Day on 1st August, 2020 on the following themes:

- 1. Painting Competition on the theme of "Fighting against Covid-19"
- 2. Slogan Competition on the theme of Covid-19

Scouts, Guides, Rovers and Ranger in the age group of 14 to 25 years will be eligible to take part in the competition. The competition will be separate for Scout Wing and Guide Wing.

The best 2 Paintings & Slogans selected from each wing and each category in final round will be given cash awards of Rs. 11,000/- and Rs. 6,100/- to first and second winners. All selected paintings & slogans will be displayed in the gallery of Jawahar Kala Kendra (JKK), Art & Culture, Government of Rajasthan for one week. Online Certificate will be given to all participants.

Jawahar Kala Kendra (JKK) is a prestigious institute to promote art, culture and heritage. Director General of JKK – cum Secretary, Art & Culture, Government of Rajasthan has given consent to give all support to conduct the event.

The last date of submission your entry through Google form (in below mentioned link) is 7th August, 2020.

https://forms.gle/bmUgZgD8FvAhfzjB6

You are requested to inform all the Scouts, Guides, Rovers and Rangers in the eligible age group to participate in this competition. The guidelines are enclosed herewith.

With Scout/Guide Greetings,

Yours in Scouting,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)
DIRECTOR

Encl.: Guidelines for the Competition

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All the Assistant Directors, the Bharat Scouts and Guides for further follow-up.